movement in any key variable will impact the performance and equity of the Company. The table below shows how a reasonable

possible change in each assumption will affect the outstanding claims liabilities and profit or loss. As no explicit inflation rate is used in

the valuation no sensitivity analysis is performed for a change in the inflation rate.

Notes To The Financial Statements

For the financial year ended 31 December 2023

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

Annual Report 2023. Singapore. Published 06/2024.
© 2024 Chubb. Coverages underwritten by one or more subsidiary companies. Not all coverages available in all jurisdictions. Chubb® and its respective logos, and Chubb. Insured.TM are
protected trademarks of Chubb. 65

13. Insurance liabilities and reinsurance assets (continued)

 (c) Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Variables Change in
variables

Impact on
gross

liabilities

Impact on net
liabilities

Impact on profit
before tax gross
of reinsurance

Impact on profit
before tax net of

reinsurance

Impact on equity
gross of

reinsurance

Impact on equity
net of

reinsurance

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Discounted average weighted term to
settlement

+0.5% (9,949) (3,089) 9,949 3,089 8,258 2,564

-0.5% 8,920 3,126 (8,920) (3,126) (7,403) (2,595)

Ultimate claim number - current year +10% 21,871 7,584 (21,871) (7,584) (18,153) (6,295)

-10% (23,413) (8,723) 23,413 8,723 19,433 7,240

Average claim size - current year +10% 21,871 7,584 (21,871) (7,584) (18,153) (6,295)

-10% (23,413) (8,723) 23,413 8,723 19,433 7,240

Unallocated claim expense rate +1% 3,638 3,745 (3,638) (3,745) (3,019) (3,108)

-1% (5,332) (4,967) 5,332 4,967 4,425 4,123

Discount rate +1% (7,460) (2,593) 7,460 2,593 6,192 2,152

-1% 6,403 2,635 (6,403) (2,635) (5,315) (2,187)

Initial expected loss ratio on current
accident year

+10% 25,053 7,696 (25,053) (7,696) (20,794) (6,388)

-10% (25,785) (8,535) 25,785 8,535 21,402 7,084

Risk adjustment +20% 8,139 2,219 (8,139) (2,219) (6,755) (1,842)

-20% (9,681) (3,358) 9,681 3,358 8,035 2,787

Notes To The Financial Statements

For the financial year ended 31 December 2023

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

Annual Report 2023. Singapore. Published 06/2024.
© 2024 Chubb. Coverages underwritten by one or more subsidiary companies. Not all coverages available in all jurisdictions. Chubb® and its respective logos, and Chubb. Insured.TM are
protected trademarks of Chubb. 66

12. Insurance liabilities and reinsurance assets (continued)

(d) Claim development tables (for all lines)

The following tables show the development of gross and net liabilities for incurred claims relative to the ultimate expected claims for the five most recent accident